LEGISLATIVE HISTORYIntroduced by:Mayor by Request of City
Clerk ActesonDate:March 22, 2022Action:AdoptedVote:UnanimousYes:No:ValeriusNo:CombsJanielsAnzilottiImage: Combs

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

Resolution No. 22-011

A Resolution of the Palmer City Council Appointing Election Officials for the City of Palmer Special Election on Tuesday, April 19, 2022

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 18.22.020 of the Palmer Municipal Code, the following persons have been deemed qualified and have agreed to serve as Election Officials for the City of Palmer Special Election on Tuesday, April 19, 2022:

Poll Election Officials:

Precinct 11-070 Mat-Su Borough Building Temple Christiansen, Chair

Katherine Bishop

Cheryl Katje

Jo Weller

Kathleen Shoop

Precinct 11-075 <u>Mat-Su Borough Gym</u> Cynthia Medbery (Chair) Charles Geary Verona Doyal

Melin Carrington

Barbara Entsminger

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Palmer City Council confirms the appointment of these individuals as Election Officials for the April 19, 2022, City of Palmer Special Election.

Approved by the Palmer City Council this 22nd day of March, 2022.

Shelly M. Acteson, CMC, City Clerk

Steve Carrington, Mayor